BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 888 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "providing that" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 6, strike "shall" and substitute "<u>to</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in the same line, strike "EACH"; and in line 21, strike "MEMBER" and substitute "<u>MEMBERS</u>".